BASTA POWER UNIT SUPPORT BRACKET

BOATLIFTS
—_ MODELS# A471-2002, 03, 04, 05, 06

SUPPORT BRACKET KIT TO THE LIFT OR CANOPY ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE

! I | I NOTE: ANY U-BOLTS, LOCK NUTS, ETC. USED TO ATTACH THE POWER UNIT
BOLT KIT FOR MODEL# A471-2002 AND MUST BE SPECIFIED SEPARATELY.

Lift model 6k62 with
optional side deck shown.
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For 5,000 to 8,000 Ib. Steel Lifts
(Included with A471-2003)

W
2 Round U-bolts S171-6513 i " s /
4 3/8-16 Lock Nuts S362-0008 . | \
4  3/8 Flat Washers  S313-0008 g‘ - - %
b gl

For 10,000 to 24,000 Ib. Steel Lifts
(Included with A471-2005) — ) ; )

2 Round U-bolts S171-6517 Long lift legs and white power unit
4 3/8-16 Lock Nuts S362-0008 box as shown are not included in kit.
4 3/8 Flat Washers  S313-0008
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Drill two 7/16” holes

in the bottom of the power
unit box, 19” apart and

no more than 9” from the back.

For 2,000 to 7,800 Ib. Aluminum Lifts
(Included with A471-2004)

I
2  Square U-bolts S170-6509 3 :
I

—_

4 3/8-16 Lock Nuts S362-0008
4 3/8 Flat Washers  S313-0008

For Lifts with Basta Solg Canopies
(Included with A471-2006) ——

2 Square U-bolts S170-6500
4 3/8-16 Lock Nuts S362-0008
4  3/8 Flat Washers  S313-0008
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@ Power Unit Support Bracket (Qty 1) W154-0501
@ Hex head bolt, 3/8 x 1-1/4” (Qty 2) S103-0506
@ Flat washer 3/8” (Qty 4) S373-0008

@ Nut, nylock 3/8” (Qty 2) S362-0008

See Note %% above
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